# Willow Green Academy Website Policy

### Introduction

Welcome to the official website of Willow Green Academy, located in Lusaka, Zambia. This website is designed to provide information about our school, programs, and activities. By accessing and using our website, you agree to comply with the terms and conditions outlined in this policy.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using our website, you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this policy. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our website.

### 2. Privacy Policy

We are committed to protecting your privacy. Our privacy policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. Please review our privacy policy to understand our practices.

#### 3. Use of Website

- Content: The content on this website is for general information purposes only. We strive
  to keep the information accurate and up-to-date, but we make no representations or
  warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability,
  suitability, or availability concerning the website or the information, products, services, or
  related graphics contained on the website.
- User Conduct: You agree to use our website only for lawful purposes. You must not use our website in any way that breaches any applicable local, national, or international law or regulation.

#### 4. Intellectual Property

The content, design, layout, and graphics on this website are the property of Willow Green Academy and are protected by intellectual property laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on any material on this website without our prior written consent.

#### 5. Links to Other Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience and information. We do not endorse or take responsibility for the content or practices of these third-party websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies and terms of use of any third-party websites you visit.

### 6. Limitation of Liability

Willow Green Academy will not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your access to or use of our website. This includes damages for viruses or other harmful components that may infect your computer equipment or other property due to your use of our website.

## 7. Changes to the Policy

We reserve the right to modify this policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top of the policy. Your continued use of the website after any changes constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

#### 8. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about this policy, please contact us at:

## Willow Green Academy

Lusaka, Zambia

Email: info@willowgreenacademy.com

Phone: +260 771750453

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this policy and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

Thank you for visiting Willow Green Academy's website.